does not include any adjustments related to restructuring charges, profit improvements, potential cost savings or one-time charges which may
result from the merger. In addition, in accordance with SEC rules, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information contained
in this prospectus does not give effect to the Wabash Alloys Acquisition for which we entered into a definitive purchase agreement on July 3,
2007, as the Wabash Alloys Acquisition is below the significance threshold contained in applicable SEC rules.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, and the accompanying notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with
our historical financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus, as well as the information set forth in
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

36

Edgar Filing: US ZINC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

ALERIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(in millions)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Aleris

Historical(a)

Corus
Aluminum
Historical(b) Acquisitions

Financing
Transactions

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 4,748.8 $ 1,286.0 $ (7.1)(c) $ 6,027.7
Cost of sales 4,333.0 1,133.9 (7.1)(c) 5,495.2

29.2(d)
7.4(e)
(1.2)(e)

Gross profit 415.8 152.1 (35.4) 532.5
Selling, general and administrative
expense 167.4 80.4

7.2
9.0

(d)
(f) 264.0

Restructuring and other charges 41.9 �  1.2(e) 43.1
Gains on derivative financial instruments (30.8) �  (7.4)(e) (38.2)

Operating income 237.3 71.7 (45.4) 263.6
Interest expense 90.6 2.5 131.5(i) 224.6
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 54.4 �  54.4
Other expense, net (21.7) �  (21.7)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes and minority interests 114.0 69.2 (45.4) (131.5) 6.3
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 43.6 19.8 (17.5)(g) (49.0)(g) (3.1)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
minority interests 70.4 49.4 (27.9) (82.5) 9.4
Minority interests, net of provision for income
taxes 0.1 (1.2) 1.2(h) 0.1

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 70.3 $ 50.6 $ (29.1) $ (82.5) $ 9.3

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations.